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Election Summary Report

23:48:25
CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS
Summary For Precinct, Multiple Counters, All Races
ELECTION DAY FINAL

Registered Voters 347008 - Cards Cast 20821 Num. Report Precinct 169 - Num. Reporting 169

6.00%

PROPOSITION 1

Total
Number of Precincts 169
Precincts Reporting 169 100.00%
Times Counted 20821/347008 6.00%
Tota Votes 19584
Times Over Voted 1
Number Of Under Votes 1236
For 17181 87.73%
Against 2403 12.27%
PROPOSITION 2

Total
Number of Precincts 169
Precincts Reporting 169 100.00%
Times Counted 20821/347008 6.00%
Tota Votes 18424
Times Over Voted 2
Number Of Under Votes 2395
For 8556 46.44%
Against 9868 53.56%
PROPOSITION 3

Total
Number of Precincts 169
Precincts Reporting 169 100.00%
Times Counted 20821/347008 6.00%
Tota Votes 19347
Times Over Voted 1
Number Of Under Votes 1473
For 9891 51.12%
Against 9456 48.88%

100.00%



PROPOSITION 4

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

For
Against

PROPOSITION 5

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

For
Against

PROPOSITION 6

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

For
Against

PROPOSITION 7

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

For
Against

Total

169

169
20821/347008
18679

1

2141

9897
8782

Total

169

169
20821/347008
18964

0

1857

12279
6685

Total

169

169
20821/347008
19054

1

1766

14968
4086

Total

169

169
20821/347008
19484

2

1335

15390
4094

100.00%
6.00%

52.98%
47.02%

100.00%
6.00%

64.75%
35.25%

100.00%
6.00%

78.56%
21.44%

100.00%
6.00%

78.99%
21.01%



PROPOSITION 8

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

For
Against

PROPOSITION 9

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

For
Against

PROPOSITION 10

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

For
Against

PROPOSITION 11

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

For
Against

Total

169

169
20821/347008
19438

0

1383

11909
7529

Total

169

169
20821/347008
18566

0

2255

8215
10351

Total

169

169
20821/347008
19710

0

1111

18545
1165

Total

169

169
20821/347008
19044

0

1777

12899
6145

100.00%
6.00%

61.27%
38.73%

100.00%
6.00%

44.25%
55.75%

100.00%
6.00%

94.09%
5.91%

100.00%
6.00%

67.73%
32.27%



PROPOSITION 12

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

For
Against

PROPOSITION 13

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

For
Against

PROPOSITION 14

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

For
Against

PROPOSITION 15

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

For
Against

Total

169

169
20821/347008
20526

0

295

11412
9114

Total

169

169
20821/347008
19628

1

1192

17425
2203

Total

169

169
20821/347008
18768

0

2053

13021
5747

Total

169

169
20821/347008
19238

0

1583

16159
3079

100.00%
6.00%

55.60%
44.40%

100.00%
6.00%

88.78%
11.22%

100.00%
6.00%

69.38%
30.62%

100.00%
6.00%

84.00%
16.00%



PROPOSITION 16

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

For
Against

PROPOSITION 17

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

For
Against

PROPOSITION 18

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

For
Against

PROPOSITION 19

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

For
Against

Total

169

169
20821/347008
18769

0

2052

14176
4593

Total

169

169
20821/347008
19501

0

1320

16010
3491

Total

169

169
20821/347008
19230

0

1591

11772
7458

Total

169

169
20821/347008
18488

0

2333

12443
6045

100.00%
6.00%

75.53%
24.47%

100.00%
6.00%

82.10%
17.90%

100.00%
6.00%

61.22%
38.78%

100.00%
6.00%

67.30%
32.70%



PROPOSITION 20

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

For
Against

PROPOSITION 21

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

For
Against

PROPOSITION 22

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

For
Against

Total

169

169
20821/347008
18940

0

1881

13938
5002

Total

169

169
20821/347008
18889

1

1931

10989
7900

Total

169

169
20821/347008
19598

0

1223

16734
2864

100.00%
6.00%

73.59%
26.41%

100.00%
6.00%

58.18%
41.82%

100.00%
6.00%

85.39%
14.61%



