## **Election Summary Report**

23:48:25

## CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS Summary For Precinct, Multiple Counters, All Races ELECTION DAY FINAL

Registered Voters 347008 - Cards Cast 20821	Num. Report Precinct 169 - Num. Reporting 169
6.00%	100.00%

PROPOSITION 1		
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes	Total 169 169 20821/347008 19584 1 1236	100.00% 6.00%
<b>For</b> Against	17181 2403	87.73% 12.27%
PROPOSITION 2		
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes	Total 169 169 20821/347008 18424 2 2395	100.00% 6.00%
For <b>Against</b>	8556 9868	46.44% 53.56%
PROPOSITION 3  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes	Total 169 169 20821/347008 19347 1	100.00% 6.00%
For Against	9891 9456	51.12% 48.88%

PROPOSITION 4		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	169	
Precincts Reporting	169	100.00%
Times Counted	20821/347008	6.00%
Total Votes	18679	
Times Over Voted	1	
Number Of Under Votes	2141	
For	9897	52.98%
Against	8782	47.02%
PROPOSITION 5		
N. I. CD.	Total	
Number of Precincts	169	100.000/
Precincts Reporting	169	100.00%
Times Counted	20821/347008	6.00%
Total Votes Times Over Voted	18964	
Number Of Under Votes	0 1857	
Number of Order Votes	1037	
For	12279	64.75%
Against	6685	35.25%
PROPOSITION 6	m . 1	
N. I. CD.	Total	
Number of Precincts	169	100.000/
Precincts Reporting	169	100.00%
Times Counted Total Votes	20821/347008 19054	6.00%
Total Votes		
Times Over Voted		
Times Over Voted	1	
Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes		
	1	78.56%
Number Of Under Votes	1 1766	78.56% 21.44%
Number Of Under Votes  For Against	1 1766 14968	
Number Of Under Votes  For	1 1766 14968 4086	
Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 7	1 1766 14968 4086 Total	
Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 7  Number of Precincts	1 1766 14968 4086 Total 169	21.44%
Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 7  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting	1 1766 14968 4086 Total 169 169	21.44%
Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 7  Number of Precincts	1 1766 14968 4086 Total 169 169 20821/347008	21.44%
For Against  PROPOSITION 7  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted	1 1766 14968 4086 Total 169 169	21.44%
For Against  PROPOSITION 7  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes	1 1766 14968 4086 Total 169 169 20821/347008 19484	21.44%
For Against  PROPOSITION 7  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes	1 1766 14968 4086 Total 169 169 20821/347008 19484 2 1335	21.44% 100.00% 6.00%
For Against  PROPOSITION 7  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For	1 1766 14968 4086 Total 169 169 20821/347008 19484 2 1335	21.44% 100.00% 6.00%
For Against  PROPOSITION 7  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes	1 1766 14968 4086 Total 169 169 20821/347008 19484 2 1335	21.44% 100.00% 6.00%

PROPOSITION 8		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	169	100.000/
Precincts Reporting	169	100.00%
Times Counted Total Votes	20821/347008 19438	6.00%
Times Over Voted	19436	
Number Of Under Votes	1383	
1,0000	1000	
For	11909	61.27%
Against	7529	38.73%
PROPOSITION 9		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	169	
Precincts Reporting	169	100.00%
Times Counted	20821/347008	6.00%
Total Votes	18566	
Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes	0 2255	
Number of Olider Votes	2233	
For	8215	44.25%
Against	10351	55.75%
PROPOSITION 10		
PROPOSITION 10	Total	
PROPOSITION 10  Number of Precincts	Total 169	
		100.00%
Number of Precincts	169 169 20821/347008	100.00% 6.00%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes	169 169 20821/347008 19710	
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted	169 169 20821/347008 19710 0	
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes	169 169 20821/347008 19710	
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes	169 169 20821/347008 19710 0 1111	6.00%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted	169 169 20821/347008 19710 0	
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For	169 169 20821/347008 19710 0 1111	6.00% 94.09%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For	169 169 20821/347008 19710 0 1111 18545 1165	6.00% 94.09%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 11	169 169 20821/347008 19710 0 1111 18545 1165	6.00% 94.09%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 11  Number of Precincts	169 169 20821/347008 19710 0 1111 18545 1165	6.00% 94.09% 5.91%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 11  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting	169 169 20821/347008 19710 0 1111 18545 1165 Total 169 169	6.00% 94.09% 5.91%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 11  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted	169 169 20821/347008 19710 0 1111 18545 1165 Total 169 169 20821/347008	6.00% 94.09% 5.91%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 11  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting	169 169 20821/347008 19710 0 1111 18545 1165 Total 169 169	6.00% 94.09% 5.91%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 11  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes	169 169 20821/347008 19710 0 1111 18545 1165 Total 169 169 20821/347008 19044	6.00% 94.09% 5.91%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 11  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes	169 169 20821/347008 19710 0 1111 18545 1165 Total 169 169 20821/347008 19044 0 1777	6.00% 94.09% 5.91% 100.00% 6.00%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 11  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted	169 169 20821/347008 19710 0 1111 18545 1165 Total 169 169 20821/347008 19044 0	6.00% 94.09% 5.91%

PROPOSITION 12		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	169	
Precincts Reporting	169	100.00%
Times Counted	20821/347008	6.00%
Total Votes	20526	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	295	
For	11412	55.60%
Against	9114	44.40%
PROPOSITION 13		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	169	
Precincts Reporting	169	100.00%
Times Counted	20821/347008	6.00%
Total Votes	19628	
Times Over Voted	1102	
Number Of Under Votes	1192	
For	17425	88.78%
Against	2203	11.22%
PROPOSITION 14		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	169	100.00
Precincts Reporting	169	100.00%
Times Counted		c 0001
	20821/347008	6.00%
Total Votes	18768	6.00%
Total Votes Times Over Voted	18768 0	6.00%
Total Votes	18768	6.00%
Total Votes Times Over Voted	18768 0	6.00% 69.38%
Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes	18768 0 2053	
Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against	18768 0 2053 13021	69.38%
Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For	18768 0 2053 13021 5747	69.38%
Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 15	18768 0 2053 13021 5747	69.38%
Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 15  Number of Precincts	18768 0 2053 13021 5747 Total 169	69.38% 30.62%
Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 15  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting	18768 0 2053 13021 5747 Total 169 169	69.38% 30.62% 100.00%
Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 15  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted	18768 0 2053 13021 5747 Total 169 169 20821/347008	69.38% 30.62%
Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 15  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes	18768 0 2053 13021 5747 Total 169 169 20821/347008 19238	69.38% 30.62% 100.00%
Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 15  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted	18768 0 2053 13021 5747 Total 169 169 20821/347008 19238 0	69.38% 30.62% 100.00%
Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 15  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes	18768 0 2053 13021 5747 Total 169 169 20821/347008 19238	69.38% 30.62% 100.00%
Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 15  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For	18768 0 2053 13021 5747 Total 169 169 20821/347008 19238 0 1583 16159	69.38% 30.62% 100.00% 6.00%
Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 15  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes	18768 0 2053 13021 5747 Total 169 169 20821/347008 19238 0 1583	69.38% 30.62% 100.00% 6.00%

PROPOSITION 16		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	169	
Precincts Reporting	169	100.00%
Times Counted	20821/347008	6.00%
Total Votes	18769	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	2052	
For	14176	75.53%
Against	4593	24.47%
PROPOSITION 17		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	169	
Precincts Reporting	169	100.00%
Times Counted	20821/347008	6.00%
Total Votes	19501	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	1320	
For	16010	82.10%
Against	3491	17.90%
PROPOSITION 18	T-4-1	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	169	100 00%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting	169 169	100.00%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted	169 169 20821/347008	100.00% 6.00%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes	169 169 20821/347008 19230	
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted	169 169 20821/347008	
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes	169 169 20821/347008 19230 0 1591	6.00%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For	169 169 20821/347008 19230 0 1591	6.00% 61.22%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes	169 169 20821/347008 19230 0 1591	6.00%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For	169 169 20821/347008 19230 0 1591 11772 7458	6.00% 61.22%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 19	169 169 20821/347008 19230 0 1591 11772 7458	6.00% 61.22%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 19  Number of Precincts	169 169 20821/347008 19230 0 1591 11772 7458	6.00% 61.22% 38.78%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 19  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting	169 169 20821/347008 19230 0 1591 11772 7458 Total 169 169	6.00% 61.22% 38.78%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 19  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted	169 169 20821/347008 19230 0 1591 11772 7458 Total 169 169 20821/347008	6.00% 61.22% 38.78%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 19  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes	169 169 20821/347008 19230 0 1591 11772 7458 Total 169 169 20821/347008 18488	6.00% 61.22% 38.78%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 19  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted	169 169 20821/347008 19230 0 1591  11772 7458  Total 169 169 20821/347008 18488 0	6.00% 61.22% 38.78%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 19  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes	169 169 20821/347008 19230 0 1591 11772 7458 Total 169 169 20821/347008 18488	6.00% 61.22% 38.78%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 19  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes	169 169 20821/347008 19230 0 1591  11772 7458  Total 169 169 20821/347008 18488 0 2333	6.00% 61.22% 38.78% 100.00% 6.00%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 19  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes	169 169 20821/347008 19230 0 1591  11772 7458  Total 169 169 20821/347008 18488 0 2333	6.00% 61.22% 38.78% 100.00% 6.00%

PROPOSITION 20		
N. I. CD.	Total	
Number of Precincts	169	100 000/
Precincts Reporting Times Counted	169 20821/347008	100.00% 6.00%
Total Votes	18940	0.00%
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	1881	
For	13938	73.59%
Against	5002	26.41%
DDODOGUTION 21		
PROPOSITION 21	Total	
Number of Precincts	169	
Precincts Reporting	169	100.00%
Times Counted	20821/347008	6.00%
Total Votes	18889	
Times Over Voted	1	
Number Of Under Votes	1931	
For	10989	58.18%
Against	7900	41.82%
PROPOSITION 22		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	169	
Precincts Reporting	169	100.00%
Times Counted	20821/347008	6.00%
Total Votes	19598	
Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes	0 1223	
Number Of Under votes	1223	

16734 2864 85.39% 14.61%

For Against